

THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2024

January 2024

Dear Community Partners,

The Shadow Buddies Foundation is excited to announce that our **9th Annual Shadow Buddies "Shoot for the Kids"** event is scheduled for **Thursday, April 25th at Powder Creek Shooting Park in Lenexa, Kansas.** This year, due to popular demand, we will be hosting a morning flight as well as an afternoon flight.

Launched in 2016, the "Shoot for the Kids" a clay target event is one of the most thrilling events put on by the Shadow Buddies Foundation. **Our goal is to raise \$80,000 that will support over 3,500 medically challenged children battling long-term conditions in our community.** The funds raised will provide "Courage Capes - Capes for Kids" a child sized Superhero cape and mask which allows them to do play therapy and be a Hero! They also receive a Superhero Shadow Buddy to be by their side while going through treatment.

New this year, our 9th Annual Shadow Buddies Shoot for the Kids in 2024, will offer a morning flight as well as an afternoon flight. We will host 18 teams per flight and are thrilled to enjoy a fun filled day of competitive clay target shooting with four shooters on a team. All participants will enjoy complimentary food, drinks, snacks, and prizes. We will host a silent auction and raffle for each session.

Once again, we are honored to have our founding chairman John Almeida host this event, along with two new chairmen, Chris Evans, and Jason Piper. We are grateful for the support from our community and know that it will be an exciting day for sure! We have attached both the team registration and shooter information for the event. You need to indicate which flight your team will be participating in, and flight selection will be on a first come first serve basis. Each year we sell out this event and encourage you to get your registration in soon.

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration. We hope that we can count on your participation to help continue to serve our mission of helping children. If we can be of any further assistance, please feel free to reach out to us at (913)642-4646 or visit our website at www.shadowbuddies.org.

See you on the course on April 25th, 2024, as we continue to celebrate our "Superheros!"

"SOMETIMES REAL SUPERHEROES LIVE IN THE HEARTS OF SMALL CHILDREN FIGHTING BIG BATTLES"

Warm Regards,

Marty Postlethurait

Ms. Marty Postlethwait Executive Director

John Almeida MedDevelopment, LLC

Chris Evans Evardy Construction

Jason Piper AdventHealth



THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2024

MORNING FLIGHT

AFTERNOON FLIGHT

8:30 a.m.	Morning Shooters arrive for registration coffee/pastries and warm-up	11:30 a.m.	Afternoon Shooters arrive for registration/ lunch and warm-up
9:45 a.m.	Safety Briefing	12:30p.m.	Safety briefing for afternoon Flight
10:00 a.m.	Shooting starts for Morning Flight	1:00 p.m.	Shooting starts for Afternoon Flight
~12:30 p.m.	. Lunch after shoot (we will serve both Flights Lunch)	3:30 p.m.	Awards and raffle prizes for Afternoon Flight
~1:00 p.m.	Awards and raffle prizes for Morning Flight		

A total of (18) Teams per Flight — CARTS ARE INCLUDED FOR ALL TEAMS —

	Premier Sponsor \$6,000 Morning and Afternoon Flight of 1 Team of 4 Shooters (2 Available)	Top Gun Sponsor Morning — \$4,000 Afternoon —\$4,100 (2 Available of Each)	Station Sponsor Morning — \$2,000 Afternoon —\$2,100 (4 Available of Each)	Team Sponsor Morning — \$1,500 Afternoon — \$1,600 (10 Available of Each)
Ammunition for 12- or 20-gauge	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	✓
Food, snacks, and drinks	 Image: A second s	 Image: A second s	\checkmark	✓
Prizes and swag	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	✓
Logo recognition on social media	 Image: A second s	 Image: A second s	\checkmark	
Logo recognition on team cart, website, welcome banner, and course station	√	√		
Logo recognition on invitations	 Image: A second s			
Logo recognition on branded team item	\checkmark			
Logo recognition on eating station		\checkmark		



Morning SHOOTER INFORMATION

Afternoon

Please select a.m. or p.m. flight and provide shooter information for each team of 4. If you have more than one team, please make a copy of this form and provide information for all shooters/teams. **Team information must be submitted by March 1, 2024.**

Shooter #1 Name		
Company		
Address		
	Phone	
	Shirt Size Ammo	
		(please circle one)
Shooter #2 Name		
Company		
Address		
	Phone	
	Shirt Size Ammo	
		(please circle one)
Shooter #3 Name		
Address		
	Phone	
	Shirt Size Ammo	
		(please circle one)
Shooter #4 Name		
	Phone	
		12- or 20-gauge
Email	Shirt Size Ammo	(please circle one)
	Please forward shooters' names and email addresses by March 1, 202	
	Please make checks payable to: The Shadow Buddies Foundation OR p	-
	online by visiting www.shadowbuddies.org and click on the EVENTS ta	1D.

For more information, please contact Shadow Buddies Foundation at (913) 642-4646 or email buddies@shadowbuddies.org